RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS WITH SUN RIDGE SYSTEMS INC FOR THE TRI-CITIES CONSORTIUM COMPUTER AIDED DISPATCH (CAD) ACQUISITION (CD01006)

WHEREAS, the Tri-City Consortium has selected Sun Ridge Systems to provide Computer Aided Dispatch software and support services; and

WHEREAS, the FY 24/25 Council-adopted Capital Improvement Projects (CIP) budget has adequate funding to fund the City of Los Altos' portion of the purchase; and

WHEREAS, Sun Ridge Systems Inc has negotiated an agreement for this software and services that requires the City Council approval pursuant to the Los Altos Purchasing Policy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Los Altos adopt a resolution to:

- 1. Authorize the City Manager to execute the Agreement with Sun Ridge Systems Inc in the amount of \$257,182.43 (Los Altos' contribution) on behalf of the City for the Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) acquisition.
- 2. Authorize the City Manager to take such further actions as may be necessary to implement the foregoing agreement, and

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the Los altos City Council held on the 12th day of November 2024, by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:		
	Jonathan D. Weinberg Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Melissa Thurman, MMC City Clerk		